
Official Box Score - Final
Harvard at Northern Colorado
02/15/2026 at GCU Softball Stadium (Phoenix, Ariz.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Harvard 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 6 1 4

Northern Colorado 2 0 1 0 1 0 4 9 0 7

Win: Algrim,Grace (1-1) Loss: Hunter,Nicolette (0-2) Save: Wilming,Anna (1)

Harvard 2 (1-3 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

10  Szollosi,Audrey CF 3 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
2  SalazarStewart,Quinn DH 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14  Forbes,Sheila (PH/DH) 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

18  Sun,Sophie SS 3 0 1 2 0 0 2 3 0 0
23 Payne,Finley 2B 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0
11  Davies,Megan (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2

13  Wohr,Alexa 1B 1 0 0 0 0 1 5 0 0 0
8  Davis,Elizabeth (PH/1B) 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

30 Ziecik,Hannah 3B 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Muller,Alexa (PH) 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

21  Ayala,Lael RF 3 0 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0
4  Mizo,Julia (PR/RF) 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9  Neuner,Hailey C 2 1 0 0 0 1 6 0 1 0
3  Weinseimer,Elena LF 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
42 Hunter,Nicolette P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7  Grace,Ryan (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12  Gillen,Serena (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
27 McCarl,Linden (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 26 2 6 2 0 6 18 4 1 4

BATTING

2B: Muller [2] (off Wilming).

TB: Muller 2. 2-Out RBI: Sun 2. HBP: Neuner [1].

Team RISP: 2-9.

BASERUNNING

CS: Szollosi [1].

FIELDING

DP: 1 (Wohr, Sun).

Northern Colorado 4 (4-6 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

4  Francia,Krista SS 4 1 2 0 0 1 2 2 0 0
25 Morales,Amailee 1B 4 1 2 0 0 1 7 0 0 2
3  Christie,KK CF 2 2 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
13  Gonzales,Ella (DH) 2B 3 0 2 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
17  Nelson,Hayden 3B 3 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 0
29 Hydock,Ellyse DH 2 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1
23 Kakallis,Baylie (2B) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
27 MyersLenz,Quinn (PR/2B) 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

11  Arenz,Ava C 2 0 0 0 0 0 6 1 0 3
10  Carter,Kenzie (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

1  Gaona,Abby LF 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0
18  Harrington,Emma (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

14  Thomson,Katie RF 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
9  Longo,Jazzy (PH/RF) 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

20 Algrim,Grace P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Wilming,Anna (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 26 4 9 3 2 6 21 7 0 7

BATTING

2B: Morales [5] (off Hunter); Francia [2] (off Grace).

TB: Morales 3; Francia 3. 2-Out RBI: Hydock. HBP: Gaona [2]. GDP: Thomson.

Team RISP: 4-10.

BASERUNNING

SB: Christie [1].

HARV IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

42 Hunter,Nicolette (L) 2.1 6 3 2 0 1 13 12 67 46
7  Grace,Ryan (3.1) 1.2 1 0 0 1 3 7 6 31 20

12  Gillen,Serena (5) 1.0 1 1 1 1 1 5 4 25 15

27 McCarl,Linden (6) 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 4 4 22 12

Totals 6.0 9 4 3 2 6 29 26 145 93

HB: Hunter [1]. Inher. Rnrs: Grace 0/2.

GO-FO: Hunter 2-3; Grace 1-1; Gillen 0-2; McCarl 0-2.

UNCO IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

20 Algrim,Grace (W) 4.0 4 2 2 0 4 16 15 70 52
30Wilming,Anna (S) (5) 3.0 2 0 0 0 2 11 11 42 28

Totals 7.0 6 2 2 0 6 27 26 112 80

WP: Wilming [4]. HB: Algrim [3].

GO-FO: Algrim 3-4; Wilming 4-3.

Umpires: HP: Riley Cobb; 1B: John Baca; 2B: ; 3B: Kelli Demianew.

First Pitch:2:23 PM. Duration:2:15.

Attendance:



Play By Play (Full) - Final
Harvard at Northern Colorado
02/15/2026 at GCU Softball Stadium (Phoenix, Ariz.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Harvard 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 6 1 4

Northern Colorado 2 0 1 0 1 0 4 9 0 7

Harvard starters:
10/cf/Szollosi,Audrey; 2/dh/SalazarStewart,Quinn; 18/ss/Sun,Sophie; 23/2b/Payne,Finley; 13/1b/Wohr,Alexa; 30/3b/Ziecik,Hannah;

21/rf/Ayala,Lael; 9/c/Neuner,Hailey; 3/lf/Weinseimer,Elena; 42/p/Hunter,Nicolette;

Northern Colorado starters:
4/ss/Francia,Krista; 25/1b/Morales,Amailee; 3/cf/Christie,KK; 13/2b/Gonzales,Ella; 17/3b/Nelson,Hayden; 29/dh/Hydock,Ellyse; 11/c/Arenz,Ava;

1/lf/Gaona,Abby; 14/rf/Thomson,Katie; 20/p/Algrim,Grace;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - HARV batting

Szollosi,Audrey singled through the left side of the infield (2-1 BBK).

SalazarStewart,Quinn flied out to rf (1-1 BK).

Szollosi,Audrey out caught stealing at second base, c to ss.

Sun,Sophie grounded out, 2b to 1b (0-1 K).

Bottom of 1st - UNCO batting

Francia,Krista grounded out, 2b to 1b (2-2 KFBFFFBF).

Morales,Amailee doubled to deep center field (0-0).

Christie,KK singled through the left side of the infield (1-0 B); Morales,Amailee advanced to third base.

Gonzales,Ella singled in the infield, RBI (0-2 SF); Morales,Amailee scored; Christie,KK advanced to second
base.

Nelson,Hayden flied out to rf (3-2 BBBKFFF); Christie,KK advanced to third base.

Christie,KK scored on a throwing error by Neuner,Hailey (E2), unearned.

Hydock,Ellyse grounded out, ss to 1b (2-2 BBKS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

HARV 0 1 0 0

UNCO 2 3 1 1



2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - HARV batting

Payne,Finley struck out swinging (1-2 BSSS).

Wohr,Alexa struck out swinging (0-2 KFS).

Ziecik,Hannah grounded out, 3b to 1b (1-2 BKF).

Bottom of 2nd - UNCO batting

Arenz,Ava popped up in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (1-2 BKF).

Gaona,Abby hit by pitch (4-2 BBKBFB).

Thomson,Katie lined into double play to short (0-1 F); Gaona,Abby out at 1B on the play, ss to 1b, in a double play.

THIS
INNING R H E L

HARV 0 0 0 0

UNCO 0 0 0 0



3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - HARV batting

Ayala,Lael singled to shallow right field (0-1 F).

HARV substitution: Mizo,Julia pinch running for Ayala,Lael.

Neuner,Hailey hit by pitch (2-2 KBFB); Mizo,Julia advanced to second base.

Weinseimer,Elena struck out swinging (1-2 BSFFS).

Szollosi,Audrey flied out to lf (2-2 BFBFFFF).

HARV substitution: Forbes,Sheila pinch hitting for SalazarStewart,Quinn.

Forbes,Sheila singled to shallow left field (3-2 BBBKK); Mizo,Julia advanced to third base; Neuner,Hailey

advanced to second base.

Sun,Sophie singled to shallow right field, 2RBI (1-2 KKBFFF); Mizo,Julia scored; Neuner,Hailey scored from

second base; Forbes,Sheila advanced from first base to third base.

HARV substitution: Davies,Megan pinch hitting for Payne,Finley.

Davies,Megan struck out swinging (1-2 FBKFS).

Bottom of 3rd - UNCO batting

HARV position change: Forbes,Sheila remains in the game at dh

HARV substitution: Payne,Finley replaces Davies,Megan at 2b, batting 4th.

HARV position change: Mizo,Julia remains in the game at rf

Francia,Krista singled through the right side of the infield (3-2 KFBFFFFBFFBFF).

Morales,Amailee singled to shallow center field (2-2 BKFB); Francia,Krista advanced to second base.

Christie,KK struck out looking (2-2 FBKBK).

Gonzales,Ella singled up the middle, RBI (1-1 BK); Francia,Krista scored from second base; Morales,Amailee

advanced to second base.

HARV pitching change: Grace,Ryan replaces Hunter,Nicolette.

Nelson,Hayden struck out swinging (2-2 KBBKS).

Hydock,Ellyse walked (3-2 KBBFFBB); Morales,Amailee advanced to third base; Gonzales,Ella advanced to

second base.

Arenz,Ava grounded out, ss to 1b (0-1 S).

THIS
INNING R H E L

HARV 2 3 0 2

UNCO 1 3 0 3



4th Inning
Top of 4th - HARV batting

HARV substitution: Davis,Elizabeth pinch hitting for Wohr,Alexa.

HARV substitution: Ayala,Lael replaces Mizo,Julia at rf, batting 7th.

UNCO position change: Gonzales,Ella now playing dh from 2b

UNCO substitution: Kakallis,Baylie replaces Hydock,Ellyse at 2b, batting 6th.

Davis,Elizabeth lined out to 3b (0-2 KFF).

Ziecik,Hannah grounded out, ss to 1b (1-1 KB).

Ayala,Lael flied out to shallow right field putout by rf (2-2 FFBFB).

Bottom of 4th - UNCO batting

HARV position change: Davis,Elizabeth remains in the game at 1b

Gaona,Abby struck out swinging (0-2 KFFS).

Thomson,Katie flied out to rf (1-1 FB).

Francia,Krista doubled down the right field line (3-2 BFBBF).

Morales,Amailee struck out looking (1-2 BKSK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

HARV 0 0 0 0

UNCO 0 1 0 1

5th Inning
Top of 5th - HARV batting

UNCO pitching change: Wilming,Anna replaces Algrim,Grace.

Neuner,Hailey struck out swinging (2-2 BSBKFS).

Weinseimer,Elena lined out to ss (0-0).

Szollosi,Audrey singled, bunt (0-1 K).

Szollosi,Audrey advanced to second base on a wild pitch.

Forbes,Sheila grounded out, ss to 1b (3-2 FKBBB).

Bottom of 5th - UNCO batting

HARV pitching change: Gillen,Serena replaces Grace,Ryan.

Christie,KK walked (3-2 BKBBSB).

Gonzales,Ella flied out to right center putout by cf (3-1 BBBK).

Christie,KK stole second base.

Nelson,Hayden lined out to 2b (1-2 KFB).

UNCO substitution: Hydock,Ellyse pinch hitting for Kakallis,Baylie.

Hydock,Ellyse singled up the middle, RBI (1-2 KSFBF); Christie,KK scored from second base.

UNCO substitution: MyersLenz,Quinn pinch running for Hydock,Ellyse.

UNCO substitution: Carter,Kenzie pinch hitting for Arenz,Ava.

Carter,Kenzie struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

HARV 0 1 0 1

UNCO 1 1 0 1



6th Inning
Top of 6th - HARV batting

UNCO position change: MyersLenz,Quinn remains in the game at 2b

UNCO substitution: Arenz,Ava replaces Carter,Kenzie at c, batting 7th.

Sun,Sophie grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-2 BKF).

Payne,Finley flied out to cf (2-2 BBSF).

Davis,Elizabeth grounded out to first base, unassisted (1-1 BF).

Bottom of 6th - UNCO batting

HARV pitching change: McCarl,Linden replaces Gillen,Serena.

UNCO substitution: Harrington,Emma pinch hitting for Gaona,Abby.

UNCO substitution: Longo,Jazzy pinch hitting for Thomson,Katie.

Harrington,Emma flied out to cf (1-1 KB).

Longo,Jazzy singled through the left side of the infield (3-2 BFBBKF).

Francia,Krista struck out swinging (3-2 BBKSBS).

Morales,Amailee popped up to ss (3-2 BBFSB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

HARV 0 0 0 0

UNCO 0 1 0 1

7th Inning
Top of 7th - HARV batting

UNCO substitution: Gaona,Abby replaces Harrington,Emma at lf, batting 8th.

UNCO position change: Longo,Jazzy remains in the game at rf

HARV substitution: Muller,Alexa pinch hitting for Ziecik,Hannah.

Muller,Alexa doubled to deep right field (0-0).

Ayala,Lael struck out swinging (2-2 BKSBFS).

Neuner,Hailey popped up to 2b (3-2 SBSBB).

Weinseimer,Elena grounded out, lf to 1b (0-1 F).

THIS
INNING R H E L

HARV 0 1 0 1



Scoring Innings - Final
Harvard at Northern Colorado
02/15/2026 at GCU Softball Stadium (Phoenix, Ariz.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Harvard 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 6 1 4

Northern Colorado 2 0 1 0 1 0 4 9 0 7

Harvard starters:
10/cf/Szollosi,Audrey; 2/dh/SalazarStewart,Quinn; 18/ss/Sun,Sophie; 23/2b/Payne,Finley; 13/1b/Wohr,Alexa; 30/3b/Ziecik,Hannah;

21/rf/Ayala,Lael; 9/c/Neuner,Hailey; 3/lf/Weinseimer,Elena; 42/p/Hunter,Nicolette;

Northern Colorado starters:
4/ss/Francia,Krista; 25/1b/Morales,Amailee; 3/cf/Christie,KK; 13/2b/Gonzales,Ella; 17/3b/Nelson,Hayden; 29/dh/Hydock,Ellyse; 11/c/Arenz,Ava;

1/lf/Gaona,Abby; 14/rf/Thomson,Katie; 20/p/Algrim,Grace;

Bottom of 1st - UNCO batting

Francia,Krista grounded out, 2b to 1b (2-2 KFBFFFBF).

Morales,Amailee doubled to deep center field (0-0).

Christie,KK singled through the left side of the infield (1-0 B); Morales,Amailee advanced to third base.

Gonzales,Ella singled in the infield, RBI (0-2 SF); Morales,Amailee scored; Christie,KK advanced to second base.

Nelson,Hayden flied out to rf (3-2 BBBKFFF); Christie,KK advanced to third base.

Christie,KK scored on a throwing error by Neuner,Hailey (E2), unearned.

Hydock,Ellyse grounded out, ss to 1b (2-2 BBKS).

2 R, 3 H, 1 E, 1 LOB.

Top of 3rd - HARV batting

Ayala,Lael singled to shallow right field (0-1 F).

HARV substitution: Mizo,Julia pinch running for Ayala,Lael.

Neuner,Hailey hit by pitch (2-2 KBFB); Mizo,Julia advanced to second base.

Weinseimer,Elena struck out swinging (1-2 BSFFS).

Szollosi,Audrey flied out to lf (2-2 BFBFFFF).

HARV substitution: Forbes,Sheila pinch hitting for SalazarStewart,Quinn.

Forbes,Sheila singled to shallow left field (3-2 BBBKK); Mizo,Julia advanced to third base; Neuner,Hailey advanced to second base.

Sun,Sophie singled to shallow right field, 2RBI (1-2 KKBFFF); Mizo,Julia scored; Neuner,Hailey scored from second base; Forbes,Sheila

advanced from first base to third base.

HARV substitution: Davies,Megan pinch hitting for Payne,Finley.

Davies,Megan struck out swinging (1-2 FBKFS).

2 R, 3 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Bottom of 3rd - UNCO batting

HARV position change: Forbes,Sheila remains in the game at dh

HARV substitution: Payne,Finley replaces Davies,Megan at 2b, batting 4th.

HARV position change: Mizo,Julia remains in the game at rf



Francia,Krista singled through the right side of the infield (3-2 KFBFFFFBFFBFF).

Morales,Amailee singled to shallow center field (2-2 BKFB); Francia,Krista advanced to second base.

Christie,KK struck out looking (2-2 FBKBK).

Gonzales,Ella singled up the middle, RBI (1-1 BK); Francia,Krista scored from second base; Morales,Amailee advanced to second base.

HARV pitching change: Grace,Ryan replaces Hunter,Nicolette.

Nelson,Hayden struck out swinging (2-2 KBBKS).

Hydock,Ellyse walked (3-2 KBBFFBB); Morales,Amailee advanced to third base; Gonzales,Ella advanced to second base.

Arenz,Ava grounded out, ss to 1b (0-1 S).

1 R, 3 H, 0 E, 3 LOB.

Bottom of 5th - UNCO batting

HARV pitching change: Gillen,Serena replaces Grace,Ryan.

Christie,KK walked (3-2 BKBBSB).

Gonzales,Ella flied out to right center putout by cf (3-1 BBBK).

Christie,KK stole second base.

Nelson,Hayden lined out to 2b (1-2 KFB).

UNCO substitution: Hydock,Ellyse pinch hitting for Kakallis,Baylie.

Hydock,Ellyse singled up the middle, RBI (1-2 KSFBF); Christie,KK scored from second base.

UNCO substitution: MyersLenz,Quinn pinch running for Hydock,Ellyse.

UNCO substitution: Carter,Kenzie pinch hitting for Arenz,Ava.

Carter,Kenzie struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS).

1 R, 1 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.



Harvard at Northern Colorado
02/15/2026 at GCU Softball Stadium (Phoenix, Ariz.)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Harvard 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 6 1 4

Northern Colorado 2 0 1 0 1 0 4 9 0 7

HARVARD SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #10 Szollosi, Audrey cf 3 0 2 0

2 #14 Forbes, Sheila
#2 Salazar-Stewart, Quinn

dh 2

1

0

0

1

0

0

0

3 #18 Sun, Sophie ss 3 0 1 2

4 #23 Payne, Finley
#11 Davies, Megan

2b 2

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

5 #8 Davis, Elizabeth
#13 Wohr, Alexa

1b 2

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

6 #22 Muller, Alexa
#30 Ziecik, Hannah

PH 1

2

0

0

1

0

0

0

7 #21 Ayala, Lael
#4 Mizo, Julia

rf 3

0

0

1

1

0

0

0

8 #9 Neuner, Hailey c 2 1 0 0

9 #3 Weinseimer, Elena lf 3 0 0 0

Totals 26 2 6 2
Runs 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
Hits 1 0 3 0 1 0 1 6
Errors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOB 0 0 2 0 1 0 1 4

HARV IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

42 Hunter,Nicolette (L) 2.1 6 3 2 0 1 13 12 67 46
7  Grace,Ryan (3.1) 1.2 1 0 0 1 3 7 6 31 20
12  Gillen,Serena (5) 1.0 1 1 1 1 1 5 4 25 15
27 McCarl,Linden (6) 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 4 4 22 12

Totals 6.0 9 4 3 2 6 29 26 145 93

HB: Hunter [1]. Inher. Rnrs: Grace 0/2.

GO-FO: Hunter 2-3; Grace 1-1; Gillen 0-2; McCarl 0-2.
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*

K

*

L5

*

G3U

*
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*

G6-3

*

2B9

1B9 F9

*

K

*

HBP K

*

P4

*

K

*

L6

*

G3

*



Harvard at Northern Colorado
02/15/2026 at GCU Softball Stadium (Phoenix, Ariz.)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Harvard 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 6 1 4

Northern Colorado 2 0 1 0 1 0 4 9 0 7

NORTHERN COLORADO SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #4 Francia, Krista ss 4 1 2 0

2 #25 Morales, Amailee 1b 4 1 2 0

3 #3 Christie, KK cf 2 2 1 0

4 #13 Gonzales, Ella dh 3 0 2 2

5 #17 Nelson, Hayden 3b 3 0 0 0

6 #27 Myers-Lenz, Quinn
#23 Kakallis, Baylie
#29 Hydock, Ellyse

2b 0

0

2

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

1

7 #11 Arenz, Ava
#10 Carter, Kenzie

c 2

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

8 #1 Gaona, Abby
#18 Harrington, Emma

lf 1

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

9 #9 Longo, Jazzy
#14 Thomson, Katie

rf 1

2

0

0

1

0

0

0

Totals 26 4 9 3
Runs 2 0 1 0 1 0 4
Hits 3 0 3 1 1 1 9
Errors 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
LOB 1 0 3 1 1 1 7

UNCO IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

20 Algrim,Grace (W) 4.0 4 2 2 0 4 16 15 70 52
30Wilming,Anna (S) (5) 3.0 2 0 0 0 2 11 11 42 28

Totals 7.0 6 2 2 0 6 27 26 112 80

WP: Wilming [4]. HB: Algrim [3].

GO-FO: Algrim 3-4; Wilming 4-3.
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*
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*
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